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Congressional Candidate Table 9d

Top 50** House Incumbent Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate
January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2018

Candidate Name
GIANFORTE, GREG
MACARTHUR, THOMAS
ROONEY, FRANCIS
NORMAN, RALPH W. JR.
BLUM, RODNEY
BUCHANAN, VERNON
CURTIS, JOHN
BUDD, THEODORE P.
POLIS, JARED*

PETERS, SCOTT
BORDALLO, MADELEINE Z. MS.
CAPUANO, MICHAEL E
JOHNSON, BILL
GROTHMAN, GLENN S.
HARRIS, ANDREW P
LESKO, DEBBIE

ISSA, DARRELL*

CUELLAR, HENRY R.
LABRADOR, RAUL R. HON.*
PERRY, SCOTT

TROTT, DAVID A*
MITCHELL, PAUL Il
KRISHNAMOORTHI, S. RAJA
RUTHERFORD, JOHN
POLIQUIN, BRUCE L
CRIST, CHARLIE JOSEPH
YOUNG, DAVID

GOMEZ, JIMMY

DUNCAN, JOHN J REP. JR.*
AMATA, AUMUA
HULTGREN, RANDY
JONES, WALTER B*
BACON, DONALD J
RASKIN, JAMIE

GRIFFITH, H MORGAN

SENSENBRENNER, F. JAMES JR.

BLUNT ROCHESTER, LISA
HOLLINGSWORTH, TREY
SANCHEZ, LINDA

BRAT, DAVID ALAN MR.
GREEN, ALEXANDER

State District

MT
NJ
FL
SC
IA
FL
uT
NC
Cco
CA
GU
MA
OH
W]
MD
AZ
CA
TX
ID
PA
Mi
Mi
IL
FL
ME
FL
IA
CA
TN
AS
IL
NC
NE
MD
VA
W]
DE
IN
CA
VA
TX

LANGEVIN, JAMES R. HONORABLE RI

PANETTA, JIMMY

HANDEL, KAREN CHRISTINE
BERA, AMERISH

GRAVES, GARRET

CA
GA
CA
LA

00
03
19
05
01
16
03
13
02
52
00
07
06
06
01
08
49
28
01
10
11
10
08
04
02
13
03
34
02
00
14
03
02
08
09
05
00
09
38
07
09
02
20
06
07
06

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

Contributions and Loans
From the Candidate
$2,500,000
$1,400,000
$621,525
$595,000
$501,247
$500,000
$100,000
$70,000
$51,433
$51,395
$50,000
$40,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$26,704
$17,000
$13,500
$10,000
$10,000
$9,162
$9,018
$8,544
$6,500
$6,146
$5,400
$5,400
$5,000
$4,000
$4,000
$3,700
$3,000
$2,764
$2,230
$2,199
$1,700
$1,280
$747
$600
$500
$400
$300
$270
$100
$21
$11

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced their retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.

**Qnly 46 incumbent House campaign committees reported contributions and/or loans from the candidate.



	CongressionalCandidate Table 9d

