## **Congressional Candidate Table 9d**

## Top 50\*\* House Incumbent Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2018

					Incumbent/	<b>Contributions and Loans</b>
Rank	Candidate Name	State	District	Party	Challenger/Open	From the Candidate
1	GIANFORTE, GREG	MT	00	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,500,000
2	MACARTHUR, THOMAS	NJ	03	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,400,000
3	ROONEY, FRANCIS	FL	19	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$621,525
4	NORMAN, RALPH W. JR.	SC	05	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$595,000
5	BLUM, RODNEY	IA	01	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$501,247
6	BUCHANAN, VERNON	FL	16	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$500,000
7	CURTIS, JOHN	UT	03	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$100,000
8	BUDD, THEODORE P.	NC	13	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$70,000
9	POLIS, JARED*	CO		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$51,433
10	PETERS, SCOTT	CA	52	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$51,395
11	BORDALLO, MADELEINE Z. MS.	GU		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$50,000
12	CAPUANO, MICHAEL E	MA	07	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$40,000
13	JOHNSON, BILL	ОН	06	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$30,000
14	GROTHMAN, GLENN S.	WI	06	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$30,000
15	HARRIS, ANDREW P	MD	01	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$30,000
16	LESKO, DEBBIE	ΑZ	80	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$26,704
17	ISSA, DARRELL*	CA	49	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$17,000
18	CUELLAR, HENRY R.	TX		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$13,500
19	LABRADOR, RAUL R. HON.*	ID	01	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$10,000
20	PERRY, SCOTT	PA	10	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$10,000
21	TROTT, DAVID A*	MI	11	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$9,162
22	MITCHELL, PAUL III	MI	10	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$9,018
23	KRISHNAMOORTHI, S. RAJA	IL		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,544
24	RUTHERFORD, JOHN	FL	04	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$6,500
25	POLIQUIN, BRUCE L	ME	02	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$6,146
26	CRIST, CHARLIE JOSEPH	FL		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,400
27	YOUNG, DAVID	IA		Republican Party	Incumbent	\$5,400
28	GOMEZ, JIMMY	CA		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,000
29	DUNCAN, JOHN J REP. JR.*	TN	02	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$4,000
30	AMATA, AUMUA	AS	00	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$4,000
31	HULTGREN, RANDY	IL	14	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,700
32	JONES, WALTER B*	NC	03	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,000
33	BACON, DONALD J	NE	02	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,764
34	RASKIN, JAMIE	MD		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,230
35	GRIFFITH, H MORGAN	VA	09	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,199
36	SENSENBRENNER, F. JAMES JR.	WI	05	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,700
37	BLUNT ROCHESTER, LISA	DE		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,280
	HOLLINGSWORTH, TREY	IN	09	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$747
39	SANCHEZ, LINDA	CA		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$600
40	BRAT, DAVID ALAN MR.	VA		Republican Party	Incumbent	\$500
41	GREEN, ALEXANDER	TX		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$400 \$300
42	LANGEVIN, JAMES R. HONORABLE	RI		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$300
43	PANETTA, JIMMY	CA		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$270
44	HANDEL, KAREN CHRISTINE	GA		Republican Party	Incumbent	\$100 *24
45 46	BERA, AMERISH	CA		Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$21
46	GRAVES, GARRET	LA	06	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$11

<sup>\*</sup>This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced their retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Only 46 incumbent House campaign committees reported contributions and/or loans from the candidate.